506029444 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6076159

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, I		S, INC.	02/10/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	KOHL'S	OHL'S, INC.	
Street Address:	N56 W1	56 W17000 RIDGEWOOD DRIVE	
City:	MENON	MENOMONEE FALLS	
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		<u> </u>	
Uronarty IV	no l	Number	
	•	Number 16159311	
Application Number	r:	Number 16159311 62572017	
Application Number	r:	16159311	
Application Number Application Number	r:	16159311	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	16159311	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA	16159311 62572017 (206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	16159311 62572017 (206)359-7198	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	16159311 62572017 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	16159311 62572017 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 208-387-7562	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	16159311 52572017 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 208-387-7562 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	16159311 62572017 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 208-387-7562 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	16159311 52572017 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem</i> 208-387-7562 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	16159311 52572017 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 208-387-7562 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	16159311 52572017 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 208-387-7562 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 117947-8008.US01	

source=20200423KohlsNameChangeCertificateandAmendment1179478008US1#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC." TO "KOHL'S, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 2:18 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2090976 8100 SR# 20201211232

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202411800 Date: 02-18-20

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0035

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.

Kohl's Department Stores, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>General Corporation Law</u>") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of the corporation is Kohl's, Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kohl's Department Stores, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 10th day of February, 2020.

KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.

By: Jason Kelrof, EVP and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:18 PM 02/18/2020 FILED 02:18 PM 02/18/2020 SR 20**PIATENT**R Number 2090976

REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0036

21845865.1

RECORDED: 04/23/2020